
August-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:03/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Jubair Ahad, 
(M-6807) 

Md.Asraful Khan 
No.IM3-500308825 

Jahan 
Shiping 

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Haji Abul Hasham-1,   
(M-01-2262) 

Md.Tawhidul Islam, 
No.IM2-500316431 

Jahan 
Shiping 

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar
Cement 

1254  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.D N-4, 
(M-28034) 

Md.Roich Uddin, 
No.IM2-4886 

Ayesha 
Shiping 

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1404  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Nowfel Imtiaz, 
(M-01-2114) 

Md.Jakir Hossain, 
No.IM2-4074   

Ayesha 
Shiping 

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1095  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Master Shohel-2, 

(M-6906) 

Md.Shah Jamal, 

No.IM2-4711  

Islam 

Navigation  

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

1147  Fly 

Ash 

06 M.V.Al Saima-3, 
(M-15410) 

Mr. Nurul Islam, 
No.IM2-4052 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

1106  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. Lavender,  

(M-01-2519) 

Md.Abdul Gani, Master, 

 No.IM2-4002 

Ariana 

Shiping 

Khulna 05/04/25 04/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

1287  Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V.Khalek Sarder, 
(M-12761) 

Md.Shohag Sheikh 
No.IM2-500317490 

Alpha 
Shiping 

Khulna 06/04/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1124  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Ashna-2, 
(M-15442) 

Md.Eleach Sordar, 
No.IM2-3552 

Alpha 
Shiping 

Khulna 06/04/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1142  Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Aysha Ishak  
(M-13048) 

Mr.Momenul Hoque Master, 
Class-3  No.IM3-5828     

Ariana 
Shiping 

Khulna 06/04/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Holcim
Cement 

780  Fly 
Ash 

11 M. V. Nodi Express-4, 
 (M. 13826) 

Mr. Johurul Islam, IM2 
500310602 

Marwah  
Business 

Khulna 05/08/25 03/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

1215  Fly 
Ash 

12 M. V.  Shariat Ullah-5,  
 (M. 01-1138) 

Md. Sayed Jual Rana,  IM3 
7200 

PNN 
Shipping  

Khulna 05/08/25 03/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj  Siam 
City 

876  Fly 
Ash 

13 M. V. Afsar Uddin-7,   

(M. 12679)  

 

Md. Mukul Shikdar,  IM1 
500317226 & Mr. Md. 
Habibullah, IM2 500315949 

Eshak 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/08/25 03/09/25 Kolkata   Khulna Dubai 
Bangla
desh 

Cement 

1st 
Voyage 

 Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Yeasin Bepary 
 (M-7256) 

Md. Azizul Sheikh,  
M2 500314030 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             05/08/25 03/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
Bandel 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

990  Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Shahana-1               
 (M-21654)   

Md. A. Alim,  
IM2 500308286 

Tanvir 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             03/08/25 01/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

900  Fly 
Ash 



16 M.V. Sea Pental  
(M-13145) 

Md. Abu Bakkar Siddique 
IM2 2128 
 

King Ocean Khulna                                                                                             02/08/25 31/08/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkat
Bandel 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Unique 
Cement               

822  Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Shakti-3 
 (M-10300)   

Md. Jamal Hosen 
.IM3- 6367 
 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             06/08/25 04/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

852  Fly 
Ash 

 

 
 

August-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 

Dated:04/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1, 

(C-1113) 

Md.Mohiuddin,Master,No.IM

1-2614 & Mr.Md.Belayet 
Hossain  No.IM2-465 

Islam 

Navigation 

Khulna 06/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

1411  Fly 

Ash 

02 M.V.Beauty Of Lohagora, 
(M-6981) 

Md.Al-Amin Shaikh, 
No.IM2-500309698 

D M 
Shipping  

Khulna 06/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1030  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Anika Samiha, 
(M-13722) 

Md.Nasir Uddin, 
No.IM1-500308418 

N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 06/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1042  Fly 
Ash 

04 MV. Master Jihad,  
(M-12414) 

Md. Mahadi hasan,  
IM2-500310621 

AADI Khulna 06/08/25 04/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Anwar 
Cement 

814 Fly 
Ash 

05 MV. Queen of Firoza-1  

(M-11323) 

Md. Shahidul Islam,  

IM2-500311187 

MIR Khulna 07/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Madina 

Cement 

1020 Fly 

Ash 

06 MV. Dream Ocean-5  
(M-6511) 

Md. Ballal Hossain 
IM2-500318122 

Dream 
Ocean 

Khulna 08/08/25 06/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1020 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. Dream Ocean-1,         

(M-11399) 

Md. Shiraj Hossain Khalifa,  

IM2-500310736 

Dream 

Stone 

Khulna 08/08/25 06/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 

982 Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V. R Rafi,  
(M-01-2238) 

Md. Harun Shak.,  
IM1- 1901 

Sumona Khulna 08/08/25 06/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1068 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Omor Ibn Yunus-1,      
 (M-7187) 

Md. Abdul Kader,  
IM3-6861 

AADI Khulna 06/08/25 04/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Crown 
Cement 

930 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Seven Circle-20 
 (M.-15289) 

Mr. Golam Ashaduzzaman  
IM1-2283 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 06/08/25 04/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
Shing 

Cement 

650 Fly 
Ash 

11 M. V. Monisa-1,  

(M. 13788) 

Md. Anamul Molla, IM2 

500309318 

Khan & 

Haque 

Khulna 07/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

914  Fly 

Ash 



12 M. V. Maa Babar Dua-6,  
(M. 7547) 

Md. Asraful Alam, IM2 4459 Khan & 
Haque 

Khulna 07/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

930  Fly 
Ash 

13 M. V.  Arneeb-3,   
(M. 01-4246) 

Md Asad Mia, IM1 
500308216 

Taia 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/08/25 05/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Ferro/ 
Alloy 
Co 

1100 Hard 
Coke 

14 M.V. Sun Valley-5 (M-20970) Md. Rokibul Alam,  
 IM1 960 & Mr. Mohammad 

Jahangir Alam, IM2 
500310666 

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna                                                                                             06/08/25 04/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

2111 fly sh                                                                                             

15 M.V.Meghna Bridge             
(M-10330)  

Md. Nazrul Islam 
IM3 3613 

Sayra 
Shipping 
 

Khulna                                                                                             08/08/25 06/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown 
Cement               

820 fly sh                                                                                             

16 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj Bangla 
(M-01-1207)  

Md. Tutul Khaky,  
 IM2 3725    

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna                                                                                             06/08/25 04/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1075 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. Master Ratul-1(M-7167)  Md. Hiru Mia 
. IM3 500303996    

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna                                                                                             06/08/25 04/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

852 fly sh                                                                                             

18 M.V. Ritaj (M-13275)  Md. Easin Arafat,  
 IM1 500308215 & Mr. 
Saiful Islam, IM2 

500312492 

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna                                                                                             08/08/25 06/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1848 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 

 
Dated:06/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Shovon-1, 

(M-6449) 

Md.Nurul Absar,Master, 

 No.IM3-7604 

Alamgir 

Navigation 

Khulna 09/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Mir 

Cement 

764  Fly 

Ash 

02 M.V.Ifty Mahamud-3, 
(M-13130) 

Md.Imran Shikdar, 
No.IM2-500303373 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 09/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1684  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Nazmul Islam Sifat,        
(M-10520) 

Md.Fazlul Karim, 
No.IM2-3817e 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 09/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1071  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. Muskan 
 (M-30052) 

Md. Jahedul Islam  no.IM1-
500303963 & Mr. Abdul 
Mannan Sheikh  no.IM2-

3723 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 09/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1962  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V. Samina Akter-2 

 (M-7653) 

Md. Bellal Hossain Master,  

 no.IM2-500306642 

Ariana 

Sgipping 

Khulna 09/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

936  Fly 

Ash 

06 M.V.Ovijan-9, 

(M-01-2542) 

Md.Tutul Molla, 

No.IM2-500308528   

Ayesha  

Shipping 

Khulna 08/08/25 07/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

1246  Fly 

Ash 



07 M.V.Shajal Tonoy-1, 
(M-12193) 

Md.Aminur Sarder, 
No.IM2-500307738   

Ayesha  
Shipping 

Khulna 08/08/25 07/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

962  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Nusra Binte Alam, 
(M-7605) 

Md.Hadiar Rahman,Master 
No.IM2-5186 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 08/08/25 07/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

847  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Al Tamam,  
(M-26631) 

Md. Monirul Islam (Nannu), 
IM2-500312207 

Sumona Khulna 08/08/25 06/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

935 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Sapaniya, 
 (M-13743) 

Mr. Sazzad Vuyian,  
IM3 500307401 

Sumona Khulna 08/08/25 06/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1001 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Tasirul Haque-2,         

(M-12831) 

Md. Forhad Zaman 

IM2 500317720 

Allar DAn Khulna 08/08/25 06/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 

1472 Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Nur-a-Daria, 

(M-7006) 

Md. Shahajuddin,  

IM2 3840 

Shamoli Khulna 10/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Aman 

Cement 

1124 Fly 

Ash 

13 M. V. Nil Sagor-1,  
(M. 14627) 

Md. Kamrul Islam, IM2 
500309753 

Enam 
Shipping 

Khulna 09/08/25 07/09//2
5 

Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1354  Fly 
Ash 

14 M. V. Mohiuddin Jabbar-1, 

 (M. 15441) 

. Md. Saiful Alam, IM1 

500315150 

Enam 

Shipping 

Khulna 09/08/25 07/09//2

5 

Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

1420  Fly 

Ash 

15 M.V. Fahim Hossain      (M-
15435)   

. Md. Anshar Ali 

.IM2 3644 
Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             08/08/25 06/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1082 fly sh                                                                                             

16 M.V. An Nur-3   

(M-30103)  

Md. Soliman,  

IM2 500315966   

Bazlur 

Rahman 

Khulna                                                                                             08/08/25 06/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shun 

Shing 
Cement               

1540 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 

 

Dated:07/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. Sakib Rasel-1,  

(M-15334)   

Md. Nazim uddin, Master,  

No.IM2-3078 

Ariana 

Sgipping 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

817  Fly 

Ash 

02 M.V.Ariyan Salam-2, 
(M-26489) 

Mr.Ahad Sheikh,Master, 
No.IM2-3780 

 N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

852  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12, 
(M-7676) 

Md.Syful Islam Jiru, 
No.IM2-4233 

Alam 
Sgipping 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

862  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Maa Babar Dua-5, 
(M-7191) 

Md.Mohibul Hasan, 
No.IM3-6346 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

8058  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Reliance Bay-1, 
(M-01-1749) 

Md.Monjurul Islam,No.IM1-
2404 & Mr.Md.Mizan Biswas, 

No.IM2-3328 

Reliance 
Asset 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1964  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Reliance Bay-2, 
(M-01-2176) 

Md.Bablu,No.IM1-
500308414 & Mr.Md. 

Reliance 
Asset 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1843  Fly 
Ash 



Majaharul Islam Ripon,  
No.IM2-3478 

07 M.V.Master Muin, 
(M-01-1655) 

Md.Shobuj Mollah, 
No.IM2-4812 

Ayesha  
Shipping 

Khulna 10/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1194  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V. Shapnachura,  
(M-13056) 

Md. Zakir Hossain,  
IM2 3876 

Shamoli Khulna 10/08/25 08/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

948 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Nafsan-1, 
(M-01-1233) 

Md. Sheraj Sheikh 
IM2-500306622 

MER Khulna 13/08/25 11/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

1113 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Baytul Izzaha-2, 

(M-7655) 

Md. Abul Basher,  

IM3-5180 

AADI Khulna 12/08/25 11/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

652 Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Abir Abrar (M-13830)   Abu Sayed,  

 IM3 500304893 

S.S.L 

Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata

(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

1080 fly sh                                                                                             

12 M.V. S.A.R.N (M-10290)   Md. Earsad Ali,  
IM3 500306338 

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben

i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

684 fly sh                                                                                             

13 M.V. Siyam-3 (M-13201)   M.M. Hamidullah,  

.IM2 500317525 

Mashrek 

Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata

(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

943 fly sh                                                                                             

14 M.V. Khalil-2 (M-11204)   Abdur Razzak Hossen,  
 IM2- 500317509 

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

688 fly sh                                                                                             

15 M.V. Siyam  (M-13208)   Md. Younus Ali 
IM2 500311653 

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

972 fly sh                                                                                             

16 M.V.Omar Abdullah (M.7824) Md. Eradul Islam,  
 IM2-4156 

 

Akota 
Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             11/08/25 09/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

805 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1         (M-
7923)  

Md. Keramot Mollah 
IM3 7539 

Akota 
Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             11/08/25 09/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

587 fly sh                                                                                             

18 M.V. Golden Rose-7             
(M-01-2008)  

Ibrahim Sheakh,  
IM2 500315135   

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1151 fly sh                                                                                             

19 M.V. Hajera-4 (M-15371)   Md. Khalilur Rahaman,  
 IM1 500307995 

Shetu 
Enterprise 

Khulna                                                                                             15/08/25 13/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Premier 
Cement               

1207 fly sh                                                                                             

20 M.V. Mahamudun Alam Mahin            
(M-01-1758)   

Md. Rejaul Molla,  
IM1 500308001 & Mr. 
Robiul Islam, IM2 

500309043 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             10/08/25 08/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1145 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 



Dated:10/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 

Import
er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Memory-45, 
(M-21672) 

Md.Sahab Uddin,Master, 
No.IM2-500314237 

Abul Khair  Khulna 12/08/25 11/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

516  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Gara Hera-7,  

(M.15419) 

Md. Jahangir Alam,  

IM1-2489 

J.H. Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 

1535 Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V.Gare Hera-10,            
(M-25130) 

Md. Abu Kayem 
IM1-2161 

Saju Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1384 Fly 
Ash 

04 MV. RKDS-01, 

 (M-01-1635) 

Md. Rased Mia,  

IM2-500305193 

AADI Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Mongla   

Cement 

1278 Fly 

Ash 

05 M. V. Mohiuddin Jabber-3, 
 (M. 20842) 

Md. Rashed Molla, IM2 2551 Enam 
Shipping 

Khulna 11/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1642  Fly 
Ash 

06 M. V. Ocean Star,   
(M. 7507) 

. Md. Esrafel Chowdhury, 
IM2 500309373 

Satabdi 
Shipping 

Khulna 12/08/25 010/09/2
5 

Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1340  Fly 
Ash 

07 M. V.  Rezaul Ali,   
(M. 7513) 

Md. Emdadul Haque, IM3 
500315078 

Eshak 
Shipping 

Khulna 11/08/25 09/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

676  Fly 
Ash 

08 M. V. Bayezid-1,  
(M. 9990) 

Md. Karimul Haque, IM3 
5608 

Marwah  
Business 

Khulna 13/08/25 11/09/25 Kolkata  

(ঠপ 

Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

676  Fly 
Ash 

 

 
Dated:11/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit

y 

Good

s 

01 M.V. Rubaba  
(M-01-2145) 

Md. Shah Alam Master, 
 No.IM1-500315273 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1028  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Ariana-3,  
(M-12658) 

Md.Mamun Hossain, Master, 
No.IM1-500304603 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

810  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V. Oasis,  
(M-11253) 

Md.Amanullah Aman, 
No.IM1-1159 & Md.Mehedi 
Hasan, Master, No.IM2-
500318094 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1440  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Idris Mollah-1, 
(M-01-1542) 

Md.Mozaffar Hossain, 
No.IM1-2094 & Mr.Md.Khigir 

Ahmed,No.IM2-500314037 

RR 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

1867  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V. Jakir Somrat, 
(M-13427) 

Mr.Sariful Islam,Master, 
 No.IM2-500305155 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

908  Fly 
Ash 



06 M.V.Afifa Alim Wakkia-3,    
(M-20827) 

Mr.Ajgar Ali,Master, 
 No.IM2-500317563 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1278  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Kazi Sonia, 
(M-13527)        

Md.Shahabuddin,Master,No.
IM1-2046 & Mr.Md.Sujan 
Shaik, No.IM2-500307746 

Islam 
Navigation 

Khulna 13/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1432  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Tid al Waves-IV,  
(WB-1898) 

Mr. Provakar Biswas, 
Master, Class-1, Certificate 

No.1290 

Winship Dhubri 14/08/25 04/09/25 Chilma
ri/ 

Sirajgo
nj 

Kolkata - 537 L/T 
JB-

113 
Tran

sit 

09 MV.Tamim-2, 
(M-01-1344) 

Mr. Al Amin , 
IM2-500314942 

Bazlur  
Rahman 

Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1224 Fly 
Ash 

10 MV.Rafsan Habib-3,      
(M-01-1280) 

Md. Abul Kashem,  
IM2-3861 

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

980 Fly 
Ash 

11 MV.Rafsan Habib-4,      
(M-01-1281) 

Md. Rofiqul Islam 
IM2-5064 

Bazlur 
Rahman 

Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

965 Fly 
Ash 

11 MV. Nitul Hossain-1,     
(M-01-1978) 

Md. Bellal Mrida  
IM2-500314027 

Bazlur  
Rahman 

Khulna 14/08/25 12/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1369 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Topship, 

(M-13230)  

Md. Shiraje Mia,  

.IM2-500317346 

SP 

Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             13/08/25 11/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Crown 

Cement               

860 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 
Dated:12/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Rajhongsho-2, 
(M-01-2306) 

Md. Raju Ahmad, 
No.IM2-500302792 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1252  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Al Sayeed-2, 
(M-01-1463) 

Md.Askender 
Ali,Master,No.IM2-3669 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1314  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Elhaam Mohammad-1,     
(M-11519) 

Mr.Mostafejur,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-5060 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1250  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. Ariana-5, 
(M-01-2330) 

Md.Shorab Hossain Master, 
 No.IM2-4857 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1309  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.New Blue Ocean, 
(M-15370) 

Mr.Oways Uddin, 
No.IM2-500309857 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar
Cement 

1262  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V. NISHI,  
(M-7704) 

Mr. Syed Suzan Ali 
IM2-500305981 

M.S. Khulna 15/08/25 13/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1050 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-2,   
(M-11956) 

Md. Gias Uddin,  
IM1 500314895 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 16/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

1762 Fly 
Ash 



08 M.V. Wafi , 
(M-14315) 

Shaik Habibur Rahaman, 
IM2-4920 

Selim 
Chow. 

Khulna 15/08/25 13/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1096 Fly 
Ash 

09 M. V. Mohiuddin Jabbar-1, 
 (M. 15441) 

Md. Saiful Alam,. IM1 
500315150 

Enam Khulna 141/08/2
5 

12/09/25 Kolkata   Khulna Dubai 
Bangla
desh 
Cement 

1122  Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Bhorer Alo-1  

 (M-30084)   

Md. Jahangir Alam,  

IM1 2523  & Md. Nazim 
Uddin,  

IM2 5003142 30 

S.S.L 

Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             15/08/25 13/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

1932 fly sh                                                                                             

11 M.V. A.T.T-1 
 (M-01-2014)   

Shahidul Islam,  
.IM1-500308275 

Shams 
Navigation    
 

Khulna                                                                                             14/08/25 12/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1224 fly sh                                                                                             

12 M.V.Princes Monika            
(M-01-1945) 

Balal Uddin 
IM1 500309408 
 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             16/08/25 14/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 
Cement               

1228 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 
 

 
 

 
Dated:13/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Dhulia-5, 
(M-01-1959) 

Md.Sohel Hossain,Master, 
 No.IM2-4338‘ 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1052  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Rahi-1, 
(M-12739) 

Md.Robiul Islam,Master, 
No.IM3-500302609 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

708  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Nawshin Hossain-1,  
(M-01-1712) 

Md.Billal Hossain, 
No.IM2-4031 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1222  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Hawlader-7,  
(M-01-2727) 

Md.Shofeul Alam,No.IM1-
1615 & Mr.Md.Omar 
Faruk,No.IM2-500303801  

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1975  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Sakir, 
(C-1028) 

Md.Ziaur Rahman, 
No.IM2-5095   

Reliance 
Asset 

Khulna 15/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1187  Fly 
Ash 

06 MV. Rafsan Habib-2,               
(M-01-1279) 

Md. Moniruzzaman 
IM2- 500314919 

Sumona Khulna 16/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

940 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. R Rashid-1, 
(M-01-2904) 

Md. Rejaul Karim Mollah,  
IM1-1957 

Sumona Khulna 16/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Unique 
Cement 

1370 Fly 
Ash 



08 M.V. SB-1,  
(M-12138) 

Md. Nur Alam Mia 
IM2-3595 

S.B. Khulna 16/08/25 14/09/25 Kolkata Khulna - - Re-
Permi
ssion 

09 M.V. Gare Hera-9,             
(M-14594) 

Md. Enamul Hoque, IM1 
500305915 & Md. 
Asaduzzaman,IM2 
500319641 

Saju Khulna 17/08/25 15/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Unique 
Cement 

1524 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V.Treajer-4,                (M-
01-2931)  

Kamruzzaman 
IM2-2508 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             16/08/25 14/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1370 fly sh                                                                                             

11 MV. Ibrahim Khalil-1,(M-
10595)  

Wadud, Master,  
IM3-500303837 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             15/08/25 13/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

688 fly sh                                                                                             

12 M.V. Aleya Nasrin-1      (M-
7648)   

Md. Enayet Khan 
IM2 3102 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             15/08/25 13/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1114 fly sh                                                                                             

13 M.V.Banglar Akhi (M-7108)  Md. Anowar Hossain 
IM2-500311338 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             17/08/25 15/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Bashun
dhara 

Cement               

824 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 
Dated:14/08/2025 

 
Sl 

No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 

Certificate No. 

Name Of 

Operator 

Place 

Of 
Sailing 

Validity of 

Permission From -To 

Next 

Port of 
Call 

Ultimate Port 

of Call 

Name 

of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.S R C-2, 
(M-7904) 

Md.Nazmul Hosain 
Palash,Master, No.IM2-4678 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1210  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Rifat Hossan, 
(M-13338) 

Md.Tariqul,Master, 
 No.IM2-500314075 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1004  Fly 
Ash 

03 S.S. Zia, 
(M-7766) 

Md.Gaji Harun,Master, 
 No.IM3-500312296 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

786  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.A K Jilani, 
(M-15430) 

Mr.Mir Shahin 
Mahmud,No.IM2-500309736 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

880  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.A H M Mahamud-1,             
(M-25819) 

Md.Shalim Sharef, 
No.IM2-3442 

Dreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1270  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Nil Akash, 

(M-7758) 

Mr.Syed Kiramot Ali, 

No.IM2-500301771 

Ariana 

Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

780  Fly 

Ash 

07 M.V.Elhaam Mohammad,        
(M-15356) 

Mr.Rakibul Islam, 
No.IM1-500317145  

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Metro 
Cement 

1592  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V. M S K-2,  

(M-7192) 

Md. Lovelu Mia,  

IM2-500310663 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 18/08/25 16/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai 

Bangla 
Cement 

1210 Fly 

Ash 



09 M.V. Seven Circle-2,  
(M-7442) 

Md. Sorower Thalukder,  
IM2-5155 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 17/08/25 15/09/25 Kolkata Khulna   738 Fly 
Ash 

10 Tug. Trisul  (WB-1662) with 
D.B. Dikhu (WBI-5156)  & 
D.B. Ajay (WBI-5157) 

Mr. Santanu  Maity. Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No.1309 

AADI Dhubri 14/08/25 04/09/25 Chilma
ri/ 

Pangao
n 

Kolkata - 1486.89 Crus
hed 
Ston
e 

11 M.V.Iyad Maula 

(M-10401) 

Md. Mahabub Hossan,  

IM3-500315106 

Bazlur 

Rahman 

Khulna 17 

/08/25 

15/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

720 Fly 

Ash 

12 M. V. Manoka Rahman-2, 

 (M. 11153) 

Md. Obaydur Rahman 

Sikdar, IM2 5144 

Khan & 

Haque 

Khulna 16/08/25 14/09//2

5 

Kolkata   Khulna Shah 

Cement 

842  Fly 

Ash 

13 M.V. Master Mohaimenul  
(M-10211) 

Md. Abu Taher,  
IM2 3221 
 

S.M 
Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             17/08/25 15/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

838 fly sh                                                                                             

14 M.V.Beauty of Madina 
(M.7660) 

Md. Ziauddin 
.IM3-1623 

Akota 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             16/08/25 14/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

792 fly sh                                                                                             

15 M.V. Salma Rashid                 
(M-7403) 

Md. Salimuzzaman,  
IM2 4454 
 

Mohamma
d Ali  

Khulna                                                                                             19/08/25 17/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1127 fly sh                                                                                             

16 M.V.Masura-1,                 

(M-7937)  

Abul Hasnat,  

IM2-500302487 

Mohamma

d Ali  

Khulna                                                                                             17/08/25 15/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 

Cement               

1066 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. Tip Swapno-1 
 (M-18136) 

Md. Nazmul Khan,  
IM2 500314087 

Mizan 
Inland 

Khulna                                                                                             17/08/25 15/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

824 fly sh                                                                                             

18 M.V. Super Star-3       
 (M-13847)  

Md. Soriful Islam 
 IM2 500303337 

Akota 
Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             17/08/25 15/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Mir 
Cement               

1047 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 
 

 

 
Dated:17/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. Jakir Samrat-2, 
(M-13516) 

Mr. Al-Amin,Master, 
 No.IM2-500308019 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1030  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.New Burj Khalifa-2, 

(M-30143 

Md.Lalon Shorif, 

No.IM1-500317479 

Alpha 

Shipping 

Khulna 19/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 

Circle 

1490  Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V.Rajanigandha-2, 
(M-15490) 

Md.Sobahan Sheikh,No.IM1-
500316686 & Mr.Md.Sazzad 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

1997  Fly 
Ash 



Hossain No.IM2-4482 

04 M.V.Nusra Binta Alam-1,     
(M-12818) 

Mr.Taifur Rahman,Master, 
 No.IM2-500310606   

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

854  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Subhanallaha-5,            
(M-12693) 

Md.Shahidul Islam,Master, 
 No.IM1-2423 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

1744  Fly 
Ash 

06 MV.Abdul Hakim-1,  
(M-14366) 

Md. Kamal Uddin,  
IM2-3775 

J.H. Khulna 19/08/25 17/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

980 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Golden Tulip-1,         

 (M-11252) 

Md. Fazar Ali,  

IM2-500304279 

Dream 

Stone 

Khulna 20/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 

1076 Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V.Taeen-1, 
(M-12199) 

Md. Aktaruzzaman 
IM3-4385 

Bazlur 
Raman 

Khulna 20/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

647 Fly 
Ash 

09 MV. Ira One, 
 (M-13355) 

Md. Abdul Sattar,  
IM2 500317197 

Molla 
Brothers 

Khulna 20/08/25 18/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

846 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Prothom Alo-1             
(M-01-1981)  

Md. Josim Biswas 
.IM1 500304980 & Md. 
Saiful Islam, IM2 
500317547 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             21/08/25 19/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1849 fly sh                                                                                             

11 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-3          

(M-01-2756)  

Soharab Molla,  

 IM2 3690 

S.M 

Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             20/08/25 18/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 

Cement               

1238 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 
Dated:19/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 

Import
er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Sultan Sanjer, 
(M-01-1531) 

Md.Sukur Molla, 
No.IM2-500314112 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1010  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Tiger Of East Bengal-5,               
(M-15477) 

Md.Jahidul Shaikh, 
No.IM2-500317875 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Annesion-2, 
(M-10294) 

Md.Ashadul Islam, 
No.IM2-500318824 

Ashaduzz 
Master 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Premier
Cement 

662  Fly 
Ash 

04 MV.Chakladar-5,           

(M-7690) 

Md. Akash, Master,  

 No.IM1-500317178 

Alpha 

Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique

Cement 

  Fly 

Ash 

05 M.V.Ony-1, 
(M-10203) 

Md.Rasel Sheikh, 
No.IM2-500308762 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

1270  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Tasnia & Tasmia,             

(M-9957) 

Md.Sojib Khan,,No.IM1-

500305186   Md.Suzon 

Sheke,No.IM2-500312041 

Alpha 

Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Perro 

Alloy 

1644 Cooki

ng 

Coal 

07 M.V.Enani, 
(M-7853) 

Md. Jewel Rana,Master,  
 No.IM1-500306958 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
circle 

1492  Fly 
Ash 



08 M.V. M Hossain-2,  
(M.01-1313) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh,  
IM2-500307353 

J.H. Khulna 22/08/25 20/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Unique 
Cement 

968 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Tataitala-2, 
(M-01-1259) 

Md. Bellal Hosen,  
IM1 500317184 

Al Amin Khulna 22/08/25 20/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1109 Fly 
Ash 

10 MV. Arafat er Moidan,            
(M-12823) 

Md. Masudul Alom,  
IM2-500307793 

MIR Khulna 25/08/25 23/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Madina 
Cement 

1170 Fly 
Ash 

11 MV.Alfiya Imam, 
(M-12369) 

Md. Saddam Sheikh,  
IM2-500310603 

Bazlur 
Raman 

Khulna 22/08/25 20/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

859 Fly 
Ash 

12 M. V. Hajera Kothamoni,   

(M. 7894) 

of Mr. Khorsed Alam, IM2 

500317503 

Eshak 

Shipping 

Khulna 21/08/25 19/09/25 Kolkata   Khulna Dubai 

Bangla
desh 
Cement 

1122  Fly 

Ash 

13 M.V. Riyad Hossain (M-9822) Md. Salauddin,  
IM2 3222 

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             21/08/25 19/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

946 fly sh                                                                                             

14 M.V. Simuliya Narisha    (M-
7634) 

Md. Mominul Islam 
IM2-500314330 

SP 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             20/08/25 18/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown 
Cement               

990 fly sh                                                                                             

15 M.V. Al Bakhera  (M-13946)   Md. Masud 
.IM2 500314247 

SR 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             20/08/25 18/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Narayanganj Heidelb
arg 
Cement               

780 fly sh                                                                                             

16 M.V.Tanvir Hossan (M-10179)  Md. Nasir Uddin 

IM2 4021 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             21/08/25 19/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 

Circle 
Cement               

1228 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. Zaman-3 (M-01-2948)  Md. Rafuqul Islam  
IM1- 2066    

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             22/08/25 20/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

1521 fly sh                                                                                             

18 M.V. Shobhan Raj-01           
(M-7589) 

Md. Belal Hossain,  
IM2 3795 
 

Rahman 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             20/08/25 18/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Unique
Cement               

895 fly sh                                                                                             

19 M.V. Khadija Nisha (M-01-
1754)  

Md. Rajamia Sardar,  
IM2 4685 

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             21/08/25 19/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben

i,Bande

l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

717 fly sh                                                                                             

20 M.V. A Hossain-1,          (M-
11856)  

Md. Mufazzal Hossain 
IM1-500318727 

Amena 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             23/08/25 21/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 
Cement               

1330 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 
 
 

 

Dated:20/08/2025 

 
Sl Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & Name Of Place Of Validity of Next Ultimate Port Name Type of Cargo 



No Certificate No. Operator Sailing Permission From -To Port of 
Call 

of Call of the 
Import

er 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Imtiaj, 
(M-13951) 

Md. Mozammel 
Hossain,No.IM2-3405   

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1092  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Al Jamio-5, 
(M-01-1504) 

Mr.Tangil Ahamed Riman, 
Master,No.IM2-500307349 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1224  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.D N-5, 
(M-28035) 

Md.Nazim Uddin, 
No.IM2-4631 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1403  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. N Amin-2, 
(M-7734) 

Md.Sakhaoat,Master, 
No.IM2-500314106 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

996  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Hud Hud-1, 
(M-01-1748) 

Md.Ilias Molla, No.IM1-2010 
& Md.Arifuzzaman, No.IM2-
500309704 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1758  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Ony-2, 
(M-7693) 

Md.Osman Mollah, 
No.IM2-3858 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Mir 
Cement 

780  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Maria Tasnim-7, 
(M-12516) 

Md.Shamim Molla, 
No.IM2-500310012 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar
Cement 

1312  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Kofil Uddin-2, 

(M-11076) 

Mr.Yasin,Master,Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-3625 

Alamgir 

Navigation 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 

Circle 

958  Fly 

Ash 

09 M.V.Al Mukaddim, 
(M-12215) 

Md.Jahangir Hossain, 
No.IM2-500304282 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar
Cement 

718  Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V.Mosaraf Hossain-2,       
(M-10378) 

Md.Abul Kasem 
Mollik,No.IM2-500314228 

Saima 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

842  Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V.Moumita, 
(M-7764) 

Md.Saiful Islam, 
No.IM3-7285 

Saima  
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

790  Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Sahabi-1, 
(M-13550) 

Md.Azahar Ali,Master, 
 No.IM1-500317477 

N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1022  Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V.Bangalar Pipilika-1,      
(M-14593) 

Md.Rasidul Molla,Master, 
 No.IM2-500314877 

N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/08/25 21/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

824  Fly 
Ash 

14 MB.Raj Navigation-1,           
(M-11503) 

Md.Jamal Sheikh,Sukani, 
No Barisal-1547/25   

DM 
Shipping 

Chilmari 22/08/25 21/09/25 Dhubri Chilmari Sonali 
Traders 

268 Ston
e 

15 MB.Raj Navigation-3,           

(M-20727) 

Md.Alamgir Khan,Sukani, 

No Barisal-1549/25 

DM  

Shipping 

Chilmari 22/08/25 21/09/25 Dhubri Chilmari Sonali 

Traders 

146 Ston

e 

16 MV. Pride of Sheikh Farid,     
(M-13879) 

Md. Uzzal Hosain,  
IM2-500315591 

Sumona Khulna 22/08/25 20/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1053 Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Sharacen, 

(M-10735) 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker,  

IM2-3878 

Ventura Khulna 24/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 

Cement 

1180 Fly 

Ash 

18 MV. S Alam-2,  
(M-7148) 

Mohammad Belal Hossan,  
IM2 500317208 

Shamoli Khulna 24/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1160 Fly 
Ash 

19 M. V. Ruposhi Bangla-1,  
(M. 01-3426) 

Md. Alamgir Hossain. IM2 
4012 

Saad 
Enterprise 

Khulna 22/08/25 20/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1132  Fly 
Ash 



20 M.V. Ariol-1 
(M-7922)  

Nur Islam Molla,  
IM2-500314134 

SP 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             21/08/25 19/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown 
Cement               

837 fly sh                                                                                             

21 M.V. Mahi Moni  
(M-13831)  

Md. Omar Faruk,  
IM2- 500311489   

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             22/08/25 20/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Anwar 
Cement               

1102 fly sh                                                                                             

22 M.V. L. Rahman-3            
(M-11495)   

Md. Milon Sheikh,  
IM2 500314152 

SR 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             22/08/25 20/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Heidelb
arg 
Cement               

1235 fly sh                                                                                             

23 M.V.Aunisha  Anid-1  
(M-7861)   

Nasir Uddin  
IM2-500317958 

Shams 
Navigation    

 

Khulna                                                                                             21/08/25 19/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben

i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

688 fly sh                                                                                             

24 M.V. Soamim-1, 

( M-5878)  

Md. Abdur Rouf,  

IM2 3879 

Amena 

Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             23/08/25 21/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata

(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Crown 

Cement               

802 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 

 
Dated:21/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place Of 
Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit

y 

Good

s 

01 M.V.Raif Bin Alom, 
(M-12950 

Md.Rubel Molla,Master, 
No.IM1-500316787 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 24/08/25 23/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

1146  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Harunnesa, 
(M-01-2317) 

Md.Anis Sardar, 
No.IM2-500318299 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 23/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

1236  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Shathi Vai-2, 
(M-12925) 

Md.Rizu Ahmed,Master, 
 No.IM1-2035 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 23/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

938  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. Tarash,  
(M-01-2866) 

Md, Mashekur Rahman, 
Master, No.IM2-500310693 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 24/08/25 23/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1324  Fly 
Ash 

05 MV.Rakib Chowdhury,    
(M-8595) 

Md. Shahin Sheikh,  
IM2-500318584 

Bazlur 
Raman 

Khulna 24/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

738 Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V. Nipu Saleha-2,  
(M-6985) 

Md. Aklasur Rahaman 
IM3-5207 

AADI Khulna 24/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai 
Bangla 
Cement 

614 Fly 
Ash 

07 MV. Haji Ramjan Ali-1           
(M-10134) 

Md. Sakender Ali,  
IM2-4760 

MIR Khulna 27/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

870 Fly 
Ash 

08 M. V.  Haven-1,   

(M. 13804) 

Md. Mozibul Alam. IM2 

500301924 

M.A.H. 

Navigation 
 

Khulna 25/08/25 23/09/25 Kolkata  

(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Narayanganj Heidelb

erg 
Materia

ls 

1267  Fly 

Ash 



09 M. V. Ma Babar Dua-2,  
(M. 7122) 

Md. Abdur Rakib Molla, IM1 
500317791 

Khan & 
Haque 

Khulna 24/08/25 22/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1012  Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Jayed Abdulah-4 (M-
10826) 

Md. Farvez,  
IM2 500311654    

Setu 
Enterprise 

Khulna                                                                                             25/08/25 23/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

532 fly sh                                                                                             

11 M.V. Nodir Jhelik (M-30087)   Md. Tohidur Rahman,  

.IM1-2223   

Shams 

Navigation    
 

Khulna                                                                                             25/08/25 23/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

1178 fly sh                                                                                             

12 M.V. King Sazzad-4 (M-
13893)   

Md. Monirujjaman 

IM2 4349 

.IM2 500314247 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             24/08/25 22/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1153 fly sh                                                                                             

13 M.V. Surjer Alo  (M-01-4381)  Md. Abu Jafor Mollah 
IM2 500304774 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             24/08/25 22/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1153 fly sh                                                                                             

14 M.V. Shahidul Islam-1           
(M-11152) 

Rezaul Khalashi,  
IM3 500314465 
 

Rishat 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             24/08/25 22/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

748 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 
 
 
 

 
Dated:24/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place Of 
Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit

y 

Good

s 

01 M.V.Memory-44, 
(M-13287) 

Md.Afjal Hossen, 
No.IM1-500307709   

Abul Khair Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1290  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Oyon Jannat, 
(M-01-2263) 

Mr.Munshi Reazul Islam, 
 No.IM3-500308910 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar
Cement 

832  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali 
Oic, (M-15272) 

Md.Rubel Howlader 
No.IM2-500309769 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

1117  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. Green Bikrampur-6,  
 (M-01-2516) 

Md.Abul Kalam Azad ,  
No.IM2-500309080 & Md. 
Nazmul Hasan,No.IM2-

500311525 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Ony-4, 
(M-7710) 

Md.Din Islam Molla, 
No.IM2-500318552 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1146  Fly 
Ash 



06 M.V.S R C-1, 
(M-7881) 

Mr.Parvez Sarder,Master, 
 No.IM2-500314340 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1208  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Roaid, 
(M-01-4026) 

Mr.Abdur Rahaman, 
No.IM2-500314411 

Saima 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1358  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Master Shohel-2, 
(M-6906) 

Md.Shah Jamal, 
No.IM2-4711 

Islam 
Navigation 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1142  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Naushin Hossin-2,              
(M-01-2703) 

Md. Kamrul Hasan 
(Milton),No.IM1-500301518 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1504  Fly 
Ash 

10 M V. Osaka-1  

(M-01-1793) 

Md. Saidul Islam,  

IM1-500317336 

AADI Khulna 27/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai 

Bangla 
Cement 

1201 Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Raayan, 
(M-26978) 

Md. Rishi  Ahmed,  
IM2-500310731 

Bazlur 
Raman 

Khulna 27/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

960 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Master Taha,  
(M-10490) 

Md. Sakib Howlader,  
IM3-500311198 

AADI Khulna 27/08/25 25/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai 
Bangla 
Cement 

718 Fly 
Ash 

13 M. V. Queen Of Doher-2,  
(M. 11229) 

Md. Rahmat Ullah, IM3 
500310271 

Sundarba
n Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 24/09/25 Kolkata  
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Narayanganj Heidelb
erg 
Materia

ls 

1267  Fly 
Ash 

14 M. V. Khalada Faruk,  

(M. 7298) 

Mr. Yousuf Ali, IM2 

500301541 

Khan & 

Haque 

Khulna 26/08/25 24/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

1012  Fly 

Ash 

 

 
Dated:25/08/2025 

 
Sl 

No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 

Certificate No. 

Name Of 

Operator 

Place Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 

Permission From -To 

Next 

Port of 
Call 

Ultimate Port 

of Call 

Name 

of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. Mim Rima-3, 
(M-13537) 

Md.Monirul Islam, 
 No.IM2-500309929 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1022  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Al Karim, 
(M-01-1208) 

Md.Rubel Molla, 
No.IM2-5179 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1156  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Ivan Irfan-1, 
(M-01-2604) 

Md.Al Rafi,Master, 
No.IM2-500317537 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

872  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Ashna-1, 
(M-12939) 

Md.Mehedi Hasan, 
No.IM2-500319177 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Doyel Shapla, 
(M-10582) 

Mr.Sharif Nadim 
Hosen,No.IM2-500309303 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Shak Majeda Katun, 
(M-7666) 

Md.Tuhin,Master, 
No.IM2-500314153 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1058  Fly 
Ash 



07 M.V.Mohanonda-16, 
(M-20903) 

Md.Abdur Rashid  
No.IM2-500302501   

Tarafdar 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

1100  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1, 
(C-1113) 

Md.Mohiuddin, No.IM1-2614 
& Mr.Md.Belayet Hossain  
No.IM2-4657 

Islam 
Navigation 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1429  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Maria Tabassum,        
(M-25165) 

Md. Maruf Billah,  
IM2 500301422 

Allar Dan Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Mir 
Cement 

1195 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V.Seven Circle-11, 
 (M-7125) 

Md. Obaidur Rahaman  
IM1-2700   

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 28/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
Shing 

Cement 

1138 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Mohiuddin Jabbar-2,  
(M. 18092) 

Mr. Robiul Islam, IM2 
500309043 

Marwah  
Business   

Khulna 26/08/25 24/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

1562  Fly 
Ash 

12 M. V. Sunmoon Star,   
(M. 7907) 

Md, Aftab Sheikh, IM2 
500309754 

Enam  
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 24/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Lafarge 
h 
Cement 

1012  Fly 
Ash 

13 M. V. Banglar Al Saeed-1,   

(M. 13146) 

Md, Golam Mostofa (Poju), 

IM2 500307774 

PNN 

Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj SiamCe

tycITY 
Cement 

902  Fly 

Ash 

14 M. V. Akash-2,  

 (M. 7098) 

Md, Imran Sheikh,  . IM1 

500313387 

PNN 

Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj SiamCe

tycITY 
Cement 

51  Fly 

Ash 

15 M.V. Roknoor   Progress-3 (M-
01-1110)   

. Md. Jahangir Alam,  
 IM2- 3580     

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

928 fly sh                                                                                             

16 M.V. Abu Ansari (M-20709)   Md. Mizanur Rahman,  

IM2- 500303386 

Mashrek 

Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 

Cement               

998 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. Udoyer Pothe-5 (M-
7626)   

Md. Ismail Akhon,  
 IM3 500301881   

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

842 fly sh                                                                                             

18 M.V. Pavel-5 (M-30014)   Md. Joshim Uddin,  
IM2 500304271 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             29/08/25 27/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1237 fly sh                                                                                             

19 M.V. Halimon (M-10602)  Md. Arafat Hossen,  
.IM2 500304303 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

976 fly sh                                                                                             

20 M.V. Roknoor Progress-2          
(M-01-3052)  

Md. Kamal Hossain,  
IM1- 500316712 

Mashrek 
Marine  

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

1073 fly sh                                                                                             

21 M.V. Surjer Alo -3  

(M-21061)  

Md. Nazmul 

Islam(Shumon),  

IM2 4426 

S.S.L 

Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

1145 fly sh                                                                                             



22 M.V. Nodi Express-5   
(M-13888)  

Arab Ali,  
IM2 500317912 

S.S.L 
Navigation 

Khulna                                                                                             29/08/25 27/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1284 fly sh                                                                                             

23 M.V.Parisha-1,                 
(M-01-2190) 

Md. Sakhaot Fokir,  
IM1-1775 & Md. Hossain 
Mia,  
IM2-4452 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1688 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 
Dated:26/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place Of 
Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 

Import
er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Miami, 
(M-13760)   

Mr.Ziaur Rahman, 
No.IM2-3998 

Brothers 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

1126  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Prince Of Samrat-1,       

(M-7795) 

Md.Abdus Salam, 

No.IM2-5002 

Alpha 

Shipping 

Khulna 28/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

938  Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V.Shovon-2, 
(M-20142) 

Md.Shoriful Islam, 
No.IM3-7299 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Ciecle 

824  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Alfa Danga Pride, 

(M-01-2197) 

Md.Jasim Uddin Fakir,Master  

No.IM2-4973 

Delta Asso Khulna 29/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shunsi

Cement 

1316  Fly 

Ash 

05 M.V.Sumona-8, 
(M-01-1855) 

Md.Sahidul Islam,No.IM1-
500304853 & Md.Amirul 
Islam,No.IM2-500309711 

Ridoy 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Mir 
Cement 

1768  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-5, 

(M-25709) 

Md.Parvez Sheikh, 

No.IM2-500307779 

Doreen 

Meritime 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 

Cement 

1302  Fly 

Ash 

07 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-10, 

(M-26202) 

Md.Basir Howlader, 

No.IM1-500315141   

Doreen 

Meritime 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 

Cement 

1318  Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V.Mokki, 

(M-7562) 

Md.Jabed,Master, 

 No.IM2-500316000 

Peral 

Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

919  Fly 

Ash 

09 M.V. Dream Ocean-2, 
 (M-7606) 

Mr. Bilayet Hossain,  
IM2-4657 

Ventura Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1382 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V.Ventura-2, 
(M-11336) 

Md. Khokan Khan,  
IM2 4709 

Ventura Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1320 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. SB-2,  
(M-13952) 

Md. Saiful Islam,  
IM2-5083 

S.B Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

842 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Banglar Jamuna,  

(M-15094) 

Md. Nazibur Rahman,  

IM2-500303333 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata Khulna - - Re-

Parmi
ssion 



13 MV. Sumaiya Hossain-2           
(M-01-1838) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh,  
IM2- 500311178                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Sumona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Unique 
Cement 

1220 Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Nakkhatra,  
(M-9784) 

Md. Shajjad Hossain 
Howlader, IM2-500310667 

Imperial Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1200 Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V.Jal Sagar-1, 
(M-01-1644) 

Md. Bachchu Sharif,  
IM2 4975 

Ventura Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1480 Fly 
Ash 

16 M. V. Roupon Nesa-1,  
(M. 18175) 

Mr.Shariful Islam Roni, IM2 
500317349 

Enam  
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/25 24/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1795  Fly 
Ash 

17 M. V.  Haven-8,   

(M. 01-1511) 

Md. Alem Molla, IM2 4860   M.A.H. 

Navigation 
 

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Lafarge 

h 
Cement 

  Fly 

Ash 

18 M. V.  Borhan Sarder-1,   
(M. 01-2321 

. Md. Amir Hossan, IM2 
500309305 

M.A.H. 
Navigation 
 

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Lafarge 
h 
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V. Probati Digonto-2,   
(M. 01-1149) 

Md. Faruk Molla, IM2 
500318556 

Marwah  
Business   

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

980  Fly 
Ash 

21 M. V. Three Star,  
(M. 10235) 

Md. Sirajul Islam,   IM2 
3304 to proceed 

Marwah  
Business   

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

1074  Fly 
Ash 

21 M. V. Rivvan-1,  

(M. 01-2287) 

Md. Ujjal Hossain Sheikh, 

IM1 500303952 

 Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Premier 

Cement 

1346  Fly 

Ash 

22 M.V. NORTH STAR            
(M-15467) 

Md. Shahidul Molla,  
IM2 500309322 

J&R 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             30/08/25 28/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Khulna                                                                                             Shun 
Shing 
Cement               

880 fly sh                                                                                             

23 M.V. Siddiqur Arosh       
 (M-15475)  

Md. Shahadat Shekh 
IM2  500318823 

Afreen 
Enterprise   

 

Khulna                                                                                             28/08/25 26/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

778 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 
 
 

 

 
Dated:27/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place Of 
Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. Jahid-5 
 (M-15461) 

Md.Nasir Uddin.Master, 
No.IM1-500315215 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1525  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Rahman-2,  
(M-12521) 

Md.Arif Ullah, Master, 
 No.IM1-500306617 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 30/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1394  Fly 
Ash 



03 M.V.Atimkhana 
 (M-12327) 

Md. Shofikul Islam, 
 No.IM3-7331 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

710  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Doyel Shapla-2, 
(M-10665) 

Md.Rabiul Islam, 
No.IM2-500308634 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 30/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shunsi
Cement 

905  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Jahin Rifat-1, 
(M-14398) 

Md.Alamgir Hossin, 
No.IM1-500305259 

Midway 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

1110  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Laboni-2, 
(M-10208) 

Md.Azezul Islam, 
No.IM2-5001 

N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

952  Fly 
Ash 

07 MV. Kawsari Begum-1      

(M-15030) 

Md. Salauddin Matubber,  

IM3-6971 

Ayesha Khulna 29/08/25 27/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shsh 

Cement 

493 Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-1, 

 (M-01-1312) 

Miraj Sheikh,  

IM3 500303253 

Allar Dan Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

861 Fly 

Ash 

09 M.V. Pirojpur, 
(M-18073) 

Mr. Abdur Rahim Jomadder, 
IM2-500312198 

Ayesha Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

835  Fly 
Ash 

10 MV. Dip Shuvo, 

(M-7557) 

Md. Mojibur Rahman,  

IM2-3578 

Al Jamiu Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

946 Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Tataitala-3, 
(M-01-1358) 

Md. Din Islam, 
IM2 4435 

Al Amin Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1116 Fly 
Ash 

12 M. V. Roupon Nesa-1,  

(M. 18175) 

Mr.Shariful Islam Roni, IM2 

500317349 

M.A.H. 

Navigation 
 

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Heidelb

erg 
Materia
ls 

1276  Fly 

Ash 

13 M. V.  Al Kuba-1,   
(M. 25230) 

Md. Atiear Sheak, IM2 
500307786 

Marwah  
Business   

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Heidelb
erg 
Materia

ls 

1276  Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur,  
(M-15500) 

Md. Iqbal Molla  
IM2 500309313 

Amena 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             30/08/25 28/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Seven 
Circle 
Cement               

1178 fly sh                                                                                             

15 M.V. Zaman-2  

(M-01-2947)  

. Md. Jashim Uddin 

Howlader,  
IM1- 500307693 

Maa Babar 

Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             30/08/25 28/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 

Cement               

1490 fly sh                                                                                             

16 MV. Tofa & Tarif-2, 
 (M-7591)  

Md. Selim Mia,  
IM3-500302102 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             30/08/25 28/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

587 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-1       
(M-7509) 

Mosharef Hossen 
IM2-500314331 

S.M 
Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             30/08/25 28/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown 
Cement   

662 fly sh                                                                                             

 
 
 



 
Dated:28/08/2025 

 
Sl 

No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 

Certificate No. 

Name Of 

Operator 

Place Of 

Sailing 

Validity of 

Permission From -To 

Next 

Port of 
Call 

Ultimate Port 

of Call 

Name 

of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.S R C-3, 
(M-12010) 

Md.Nur Islam,Master,Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-2354 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 01/09/25 30/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Shahana-1, 
(M-21654) 

Md. A. Alim,Master, 
No.IM2-500308286 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 01/09/25 30/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

922  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Nasir Uddin Munshi-1, 
(M-01-3377) 

Md.Mehedi Hasan,No.IM1-
2487 & Mr.Md.Sahabuddin 
Molla, No.IM2-500312208 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 01/09/25 30/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1272  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. Abu Hanif-5,            
(M-30049) 

Masud Rana, Master,  
IM2 500308638 

M.S Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1140 Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Mannan Howlader-1,         
(M-7550) 

Md. Liton Sardar,  
IM2-500305930 

Ayesha Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1280 Fly 
Ash 

06 MV. Moin-5, 
(M-01-2540) 

Md. Sadiar,  
IM2-500316457 

Ayesha Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1451 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. Seven Circle-21, 
(M.6916) 

Md. Alamgir Hossain Molla  
IM2-3802 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 01/09/25 30/09/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

756 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Dream Ocean-7,  
(M-01-1359) 

Md. Bellal Hossain,  
IM2-3516 

Ventura Khulna 01/09/25 30/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

828 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Dilshad,  
(M.7733) 

Md. Kermot Ali Master,  
IM1-2396 

J.H. Khulna 01/09/25 30/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1448 Fly 
Ash 

10 MV.Golden Gold, 
(M-12352) 

Md. Bulu Kazi,  
IM2-500308361 

Bazlur 
Raman 

Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1068 ` Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Abu Hanif-5,            

(M-30049) 

Masud Rana, Master,  

IM2 500308638 

M.S Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 

1140 Fly 

Ash 

12 M. V. Shahnaz Afrin Chadni-1, 
(M. 01-1022) 

Md. Ali Akber, IM2 
500309737 

Marwah  
Business   

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

982  Fly 
Ash 

13 M. V. Queen Of Doher-2,  
(M. 11229) 

Md. Rahmat Ullah, IM3 
500310271 

Sundarba
n Shipping 
 

Khulna 30/08/25 28/09/25 Kolkata  
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

982  Fly 
Ash 

14 M. V. Hazrat Lechu Shah-2, 
(M. 7554) 

Md. Shoriful Islam, IM2 
500308022 

Khan & 
Haque 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Premier 
Cement 

982  Fly 
Ash 

15 M. V. Ma Babar Dua-2,  

(M. 7122) 

 Md. Abdur Rakib Molla, IM1 

500317791 

Khan & 

Haque 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/08/25 26/09/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Premier 

Cement 

982  Fly 

Ash 



16 M.V. Quabid  
(M-12952) 

Md. Hanif 
IM3-6364 
 

S. R  
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             30/08/25 28/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande

l) 

Narayanganj Dubai               654 fly sh                                                                                             

17 M.V. S Maitry  
(M-7661)  

Md. Manik Hossin,  
. IM2-500314310 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             31/08/25 29/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown 
Cement               

820 fly sh                                                                                             

18 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-2        

(M-11956) 

Md. Gias Uddin,  

IM1 500314895   
 

Sharmina 

Hannan 

Khulna                                                                                             31/08/25 29/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Hedel               1762 fly sh                                                                                             

19 M.V. Sobhan Raj-02 
 (M-7576 

Md. Kamrul Islam,  
IM2 20250427037 

Rahman 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             31/08/25 29/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Unique       845 fly sh                                                                                             

20 M.V. A B M  Ahsanujjaman          
(M-12940) 

Md. Miraj Sheikh 
 IM2 500 
 

Setu 
Enterprise 
 

Khulna                                                                                             31/08/25 29/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Mongla     810 fly sh                                                                                             

 

 
 

 
    

 
Dated:31/08/2025 

 
Sl 
No 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place Of 
Sailing 

Validity of 
Permission From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Ashna-3, 
(M-7770) 

Md.Billal Hossain, 
No.IM2-3975 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

822  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Omar Sadia, 
(M-01-1939) 

Md.Shahin,Master 
No.IM2-500310554 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shunsi
Cement 

902  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Ony-8, 
(M-01-1581) 

Md.Elias Hossain, 
No.IM2-3552 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1318  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. New Sonali,            
 (M-10362) 

Shajjad Hossain (Sujan),  
IM3 7082 

Allar dan Khulna 31/08/25 29/09/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

886 Fly 
Ash 

05 MV.Gladiator (WB-1528) & 
Tug MV.Devi Ma, (WB-1636) 
With Topaz-VI  (WBI-5314) 

Mr. Mohan Chandra Mondal 
.Master, Class-1, Certificate 
No.1521 

Winship Dhubri 02/09/25 24/09/25 Chilma
ri/ 

Sirajgo

nj 

Kolkata Empty - Trans
it 

06 M.V. Zahir, 

(M-28038) 

Md. Mosharaf Hossain, IM1-

500302912 & Md. Rafiqul 
Islam, IM2-500308024   

Al Jamiu Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

1573 Fly 

Ash 



07 MV. Misal-1, 
(M-10882) 

Md. Iqbal Hossen Khan, 
IM2-500308023 

Al Jamiu Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

846 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V. Nawshin Hossain-4, 
 (M-26308) 

Md. Joshim Uddin Sheikh, 
IM1-2424 & Md. Tarikul 
Islam, IM2-500316452 

Al Jamiu Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1400 Fly 
Ash 

09 MV. S. K-1,  
(M-01-1057) 

Md. Shahidul Islam,  
IM2-3941 

Al Jamiu Khulna 03/09/25 02/10/25 Kolkata Khulna Shah 
Cement 

947 Fly 
Ash 

10 M. V. Torsha,  
(M. 01-3037) 

Md. Abu Saleb Riad, IM2 
500308233 

Marwah  
Business   

Khulna 06/08/25 05//10//
25 

Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Premier 
Cement 

676  Fly 
Ash 

11 M. V.  Corona 
  (M. 30028) 

Mr. Fozle Alahi, IM2 
500308640 

M.A.H. 
Navigation 
 

Khulna 08/09/25 07//10//
25 

Kolkata   Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

1280  Fly 
Ash 

12 M. V.  Apple,   
(M. 01-1697) 

Md. Ashikuzzaman, IM2 
500302412 

Dip 
Shipping 

Khulna 08/09/25 07//10//
25 

Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1245  Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Dee King of Gendaria   
(M-01-1572) 

Md. Motiar Molla 
IM3 6445   

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna                                                                                             03/09/25 30/09/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben

i,Bande
l) 

Narayanganj Crown 
Cement               

992 fly sh                                                                                             

14 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-6  (M-

10364)  

Md. Rajib Sikder,  

 IM2 500308666 

Maa Babar 

Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             02/09/25 01/10/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Steel 

Iron               

941 fly sh                                                                                             

15 M.V. Prince Siam-7  (M-18137  Md. Tarikul Islam,  

.IM1-500302569   

Sharmina 

Hannan 

Khulna                                                                                             02/09/25 01/10/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement                        

1213 fly sh                                                                                             

  
 
  
 

 


